MAGNETIC BRAKE SYSTEMS
A DIVISION OF TECHNICAL FILM SYSTEMS, INC.
4650 Calle Quetzal • Camarillo, CA 93012-9101 • Phone: 805.383.6903
E-Mail: sales@magbrakesystems.com • Website: www.magbrakesystems.com
DYNAMOMETER DATA SHEET
(Version 1.0)
MODEL:
DI3M-2.4T-FM

handle.
The torque, speed, voltage and current ranges (and types; i.e. DC, AC) need to be specified
when purchasing a dynamometer in order to select the limits for the instrumentation. The
following performance specifications for load cells, transducers, etc. are based on vendor
specifications.
MAGNETIC BRAKE SYSTEMS
A DIVISION OF TECHNICAL FILM SYSTEMS, INC.
v 1 . 0  DI3M-2.4T-FM Data Sheet Page 6 of 16
2. SPEED vs. TORQUE CURVE – MB-2.4 BRAKE (FOR ONE BRAKE)
MAGNETIC BRAKE SYSTEMS
A DIVISION OF TECHNICAL FILM SYSTEMS, INC.
v 1 . 0  DI3M-2.4T-FM Data Sheet Page 7 of 16
3. TORQUE & SPEED OUTPUT TO MOTOR
Table 1: Torque, Speed and Power (English Units)
Table 2: Torque, Speed and Power (SI Units)
The tables are based on the performance graph for the MBZ-2.4 Brake, shown in Figure 1. The 2.4 model
brake has been known to operate up to 20,000 RPM but no data is available above 15,000 RPM.
4. LOAD CELL (DI3M-2.4T-FM, Measure Motor Torque)
Load Cell Load Rating  ............................................  212 oz. (6 kg)
Arm Length  .............................................................  1.0 inches (2.54 cm)

v 1 . 0  DI3M-2.4T-FM Data Sheet Page 15 of 16
15. DYNAMOMETER CONTROLLER
MAGNETIC BRAKE SYSTEMS
A DIVISION OF TECHNICAL FILM SYSTEMS, INC.
v 1 . 0  DI3M-2.4T-FM Data Sheet Page 16 of 16
16. NOMENCLATURE OF DYNAMOMETER PART NUMBER
DB5M-8.7T-FM
        Motor Mounting Style:
              FM = Face Mount
        BM = Base Mount
        CB = Carriage Base
        Number of Brakes:
        T = Tandem System
        Omitting T = single brake system
        Brake Size:
        17.5 = MBZ-17.5 brake
        8.7 = MBZ-8.7 brake
                 5.7 = MBZ-5.7 brake
        3.7 = MBZ-3.75 brake
        2.4 = MBZ-2.4 brake
        Load Cell Location:
                 M = Measuring Motor Torque
        B = Measuring Brake Torque